In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

WEDNESDAY

Companies House

*A93(7862Z* ‘
A10

15/04/2020 #136
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number WF’?EHWEW

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Gnergy Limited

bold black capitals.

! Administrator’'s name
Full forename(s) ’ Nicholas Andrew
surname ' Stratten

E Administrator's address

Building name/mumber | Third Floor

Street | 112 Clerkenwell Road
Post town ’ London
County/Region J
o [TE[C[1 [ [5[S[A
Country I
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) : © Other administrator
Hasib Use this section ta tell us about
Surname Howlader another administrator.
E Administrator’s address @
Building name/number J Third Floor 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street I 112 Clerkenwell Road another administrator
Past town ’ London

County/Region

|
e [ETeT Wl TsTsl 2

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

oae Dl Tols Dlolalo

s | Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date oK

9 | Sign and date

Administrator's ‘ g M
Signature '
Sighature date ,T ’? W’T ’?l?gl?

04117 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

‘ Lontact name

Katie Baldwin

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

{ompany name

Hudson Weir Limited

Address

l Third Floor
| 112 Clerkenwell Road

Post town

London

County/Region

= [elcfiim] 5 ]s |a

Country

|Dx

Telephane

0207 099 6086
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
O The company name and number match the

. information held on the public Register.
O You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

-You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email engquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Gnergy Limited (In Administration} (“the Company”)
Company Number: 06993060 In the High Court of Justice Reference No. 002036 of 2020

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Gnergy Limited of 119 Wren Way, Farnborough, Hampshire, GU14 8TA

0On 27 March 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 27 March 2020, the date that
the company entered administration.

Fuil namefltlkz.g.k& \'D o hbw

sgnes (| Tloriam
/

Dated \ q'f(‘.)q’l/ 720l




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:
Cothh ok lbauwk - 23 ol/%02e
Bosk Dot~ 23/03/2020

VAT Rebum- 223-/o3) 2020

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors

Signature /@W Date ‘Cl'z D‘_ﬂ f242'_29

Book value Estimated to
Realise
£ £
O -0 C-oc0
ISS)ZH-KS' 13‘3_,2,11-88'
2,572,662-0\ 300,000 00
6?} 2%6-92- 20,500,008
32.)3%'2_- Y 2. a00.00
O.0v Q00
1
2,822,142- 63 | 362,218 |




A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimate
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential |
creditors (carried from page A} £362. )2\ . &’
£
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
alal
Employees {(number: 21 ) {3)?.3§' ©
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors f 3"\'3)3'2-@ LA
'
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (c/d) | Sl} S L7
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £T2, LIS S
l
£ |
Debts secured by floating charges ' 41 3)(‘\'35"- R |
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £338,€45-62
|
£ |
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (b/d) l \ 31)’:"85‘ ‘39 |
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £131, FEC-TF
£ .
Unsecured non-preferential claims:- !
Employees (number: _ 13 ) 31,91-33 !
Consumers who have paid in advance for 0oL
goods or services (number: ) o-0o
Other unsecured creditors 1,09%,29%-24
Associated Creditors (GnERGY Holdings) 2,032 60 |
|
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where licable (b/d
fency g charg applicable (b/d) 3,946,4%0. 60
Estimated defifjgncy/surplus as regards creditors £3,964¢,%30-¢0 |
|
£ i
O
Issued and called up capital 1.0 :

Estimated total deﬁs}'ency/surplus as regards members

£ 3,946,421 €0

Signature W WL Date | q’/O (f/ 'ZD%

va



g g7 TVO\,r [ 2teq \éxw%&\ aunjeusis

o HAKO W TS YNy é\uurmu

uan3 d0Upald 3 (apo2isod yum) JO1ipaJ2 JO swepN
F Ajunaas jo anjep | AJundas a3eq | Aq pjay Alunoas Aue jo sjielaq | 199p jo SsaJIppy
unowy

‘uolssassod s Auedwod ayy ul Auadoud
13A0 3313 J0 UOKURIRJ FulWiefd SJoYPaLd Aue pue sjuBAITe 3jeS [EUIIPU0D Jo Sulses| [alleyd ‘@seydind-aJly Japun s1031pald Aue a1ea1pul
pue {{(1awnsuod e Jo uoiHuyap 10} 93ed JUBAS|SI 33S) SIBWINSUOI UIRAD pue saaiojdwa uipnjaxa) 5101paJ2 j|B PNJIUL ISNW NOA :JION

(sdlewnsuod pue sasAojdwa 3uIpnjdxa) SYOLIAIYD ANVANOD




LU _HO%f— aleq | %@m%\ 24neusdis

A

1o0pas ezhojdwa

uaag Joupan 3 {opodisod yum) J0 dweN
F Aldnoas jo snjep | Awandas aleq | Ag pjay Auandas Aue jo sjieraq | 1gap o SsaJppy
unowy

"(uoissassod s, Auedwod ay3 u Apiadoud 1940 3113 JO UONUBIAY Sujwiels Aue pue sjuawaasde o|es [euollpuod Jo Suisea| |913eYd
'3sey2INd-2a1Y JPUN SIONPSID OS|e 34k AUe JaYIByM 31edipUI pue} Auedwon ay3 jsute8e swie)d aaey oym saaAc|dwWa |[e apNj2ul ISNW N0, 90N

SY011A3492 33A01dINT




SEEN IR

/
. adnieusis
\:\2@%

YN

3 A3anoas jo anjep

uaAlg
Auanaas ajeq

ioUpaLd

E;

Ag play Ayunass Aue jo sjielag | 198p j0

unowy

(opoaisod yum}
SSaIppY

101ipais Jo aweN

"(uoissassod s, Auedwod ayy
ut Ausdoud 1an0 3111 Jo uonUIIRI BuiLlie(d Aue pue susWaaITe 3JeS [BUOIIPUOD 10 Julses) {31182 ‘a5BYINd-34tY 13pUN S10UPBIT OS|e Jle Aue

13y31aym ajedlpul pue) sadlAIaS 1o spoos Jo Alddns ay) Loy saueape uj pled syunowe Suiwiep (uoissayoid Jo et ‘ssauisng ‘apedl s jlenpialpul
3Y3 apisino Ajulew Jo Ajjoym aie jey3 sesodind oy Buiae |EnpIaipul ue 3°l) SIBWNSUOD 31 OYM SIONPaLD (e IPN|2UI ISNW NOA 90N

SYOLIA3™D YINNSNOD



QU \.\ro Iu 1 9w%a , A“\g ENTRTIVY: (T3

SIVLOL

SR H Aoy YL 6T DY syt | ey Frey
F} O L) )
mb_ PN O \Q.J)hlag 9 HM T Pe\(;.n..fonx v Aoy \ﬂw.onJ ~32)ICh Gl AYJAI v\
anjep play saueys
p|ay ssueys o s|ie1aq [BUIWION JO 'ON (apo23sod yum) ssalppy 43pjOyaleygs Jo SWeN

SYIATOHIYVHS ANVAINOD




XasappIN_

uopuo |

rooo 0Ll L Zr ML L ‘,.:Wo%_w: L 830|0 A1saaI £€ hm,,ﬁ_mw. ubuig unJey2leH \__P,
[{o0'1¥6"1) adt 218! syang: mopep peECY araupeq Yed aiop| __ asnopsaweyl  dT1syomioon
m_mm: MHL ZW! Ed e G 1} . 198415 Uapsiep : N Jo0|d g, o P S15855Y 114 Jela;
06 LEL'L MHEZW lajsayouey 100UIS UBPSIEW || o dooldwis, . sujleBn,
I¥ZP2EL MH 20| o Jesayouey JoaIS uspsIep || Joold g R 2 Y )
90645 1 MHLZW L lajsayouep 192415 uapsiey | . looidws o P E U4 S9N
L8282 1 MHLZW: Ig)sayduep R 189S UapsIBp L - 400]4 Y A oz BB
80Ty © ML TN ) Jeiseuduey 1390S UBpsIBR || 100/ Y5 o PH1 Z 14 S9N
_r mlm.h_.v 1 MHL NE,m L Jajsayoue 1904)S Uapsiew | *,, . ._o_u_u“\r_gm1 o - bl _‘!«_ni&a._wmwz
m.m.m%. i MHEZW] lasacouey o 199))g UBpSIE || e Joold UG o P97 (53 ULION) 1 31O,
__W..ﬂm _ MHL NE lasayouepy! leasig uapsiew | __1oold wg] P11 (B3 yuoN) 4 seIeN
HEEYY " OMHE FIND: faung fapaqueq| 8nuaAy ELCIIIA 9SNOY UOREAUMUWOD: pajiwin diogy 19PN
69'52L " rHe SHY Aspop! yoeo.ddy uoe)s: N ‘88N0H 30UAMET 1S L PH Som_%i
0RL0EVZ_ :  BOE LND saiueIgi AEMASWIS,  IENSIOWEA P 2 £ SOUNS| " patwur Buisean ABiau3 auenboew
(are) T v o weigyesoy, _ sseuoky
mIm.mwm‘m_. a4 nz_.sm cmm_>>_ Ppeay mopeay ._._.mlew o >m=0.m\hm%|§ o _ 017 $801BS Hoag UMOT:
0'£96's MYE LMN uopuot| B L W ___peoy uojsn3 o5¢! ____S|eIueg uoglen Mo,
LEEE', X34 0tHY X8SSNS 159M- fapmer BZe|d YoW(azeH | esnopBieuzi ]d SYIoMSN Jamod uopuoT!
| dne oedll NONS, ndioopn YE SBUISNY Ha_ﬁmgﬁﬂ o o owmm_._r_@u:m_ -iz» h F._ mfoé.mzab@mﬁm@m_wmﬁ

m..hiﬁo ¥ | ZZLgeaN; auAL uednapiseoman| uojusgbuo MBIA Yled uojusg mmgo._u_‘.;to;,_ﬁg, 20Z8dE tOOH NHO OHH|
100'420'E 919 918 alysueg, pesyuapep peoy JUdLlag | aoe|d puowRg, o _fuedwo) g sjeH;
- V18 FLND! yBnosoguiey o : o fepyuaipmiell  (Gdmo) penun Ausdold alejapa eyyng |
BEPOT 1 AMLE WD _ uopuo ) . senbg leaygmeNs umwm%o,
L LMNmemw03 o hopuotl e , o _ peoy [[9Ms09) 59, ) ) $531AYVI0D
lov oy ... GogziIw 0 wew  uwopngwesi 0 |m=|ﬂ .ﬁm:w EW:H?:L. ee_ .. BSNOHURHBAYL suonieaouu) Buisiey pung,
veviZ | ©selds wepwol. ... WS aBpug uopuo zg’ o _pleyg 8 uﬁ, ) Bulaja JubissI04:
084 . MNEZOMI  sduysdwey  Asujuimy ‘E_E_._ L ~ lsang ;m_.: o ssnoH umoiy o WHY
_Nw.hﬁ o W ovasze ... besusyeay - _ed $SAUSNG SO asnoH E_n%_m“ P b_mﬁm_m d53,
T 4 _Hao ﬂozrii B &._;msm_._mc_zmz-||| Aajsauuy, o eMMQNeQ M _ued pooMiays: - .‘ o o _uo3;
P, VYO0 pGHI| - ) _uesbuay; o lepyojespuowly!  lied sssuisng S[RARUCWIY 6 - m ﬂmﬂq Eucm,

{ e ol “l‘emﬂwm_.ua e o ed 30_2,_8._. [BuC EEEE uogmeH ‘ABpadelsn)  esnoM ued; o z_osum_m sojabieu,

_2 owm.o.r D MVELMNG .--:......m.mmmﬂ_ e ) :  peoy uolsnd 08E, }cano siaws e Apoa:
e9eLL L Hogew L Ee._.m.mr\iil o o .umom v_u_auw_n; o 5201195 BWoOU| wo:cx S Pl 1S3M YHON Aouosy3|
% dngoedt o udioona| . yedsousnaydoow|  esnouABieu  AuOWID YoM Aueid
ZLALOM! . uopuo 9snoH ucmt.w@:;toz_ 1004 pig a-.v_lcmmzuw_uﬂ_

X3L 0LHY’ XBSSNG 1S9M. faperg| BZeldWOWNZEH, asnodABIUZ]  ld SWIOMIN Jemog wiajsed;

EOZrL AKOM ___ uopugq’ _usogoH |- ‘wogoH ubiH 90¢-¢0g: asnoy PUBLBGQUINYLON ) 1\ - vY$noa:

| >\n_ Fiﬁ_mom o _._oucwow_w‘| SSUOUIW TP I mm:ﬁI .x.mn ._WO_ m puz’ o Jaﬂ_MQEoOmcﬂ.u:.mu_m.:HoMmmc

Erm 108 ! Nn_o mpms__ WY, BuoIsprep’ >m>> xco:n_._ JiEd mmwc_wsm ONBM‘ s e o MM:m_.._lw:nE_z L ii\:\ :‘E\._ﬂmﬂmhma._oo mmmonﬂqi
QUP8T L fEL hmwz_ ol i gl piojeals! e e . ... EieBuyon gL .. bewwneondepy.
. .Gy A o TRyl Fse%# ] awen|




ve L Q¢ 163 Hnyes peoy meN 59 SjgD aumopsue IAHISOX
19'808'Gt NAD #1d! yinowAld PeEcY Bella| _ esnoH Ayoupsig| Lognquisiq semod Walsem,
{06'818'82 OvoMd Asoyd __duequopnayl g §sausng uenG o hesmn,
08 ET . , uojbuep B Aingsaseq, B %ed Aingsaleq 0059 B _SHIOMIN Jamod NN
SyeL | 390 M, W uojbueA ] o fngsoiq) " wedAnaseieqoossl  BY]uownquisigewodn
1061 L 518290 wopBury papun mobselg o umeﬁ JusuA g gy Jo0jd pusdes. SjassyIalBiIn
|ooosy -|T m_l._w.w«;?f :BsmcEm>> | _ o ed Esnmw_mo‘ozomﬂ., _m .mu_.cwm UBLLISPNQWIO 8Y L
S 1062198 2luspiojay alem, ] suelysie. enuegaolfissdgyun|  PYISeHIN 8deld piopens:
192°¢ i avszo. ~ e ‘mobsels 13015 JURIUIA IS oug o _ piessy Hewg d4s|
{385 Looavs 70 MmoBseln 19945 JUSOUIA IS 0ZE! __o0l4 _.__9 sylompaN ABieu3 ds,
672eel | X3 OHY]  XBSSNg J88M, fapmeln; SO0PUE SOIUL 'EZRI YOMOZH | o .mm%:..@mc.m.; " swomaN jamod WeISER Yinog
120'020'y . 8l§ Nw, wabsels), . RIS WA IS 8% ‘T 1RAT| 0L S13SSY ¥I 1IN SIS
w |-| ___ uopuo] | L SnaNIY ALBJSaps m. o Buip(ing sNQuINo YL, o I»Amwmzw_.ﬂmmtmsm
; __dnsoRdl ___llowns. 1cioom e ssaussng Jdioop| o ...m.mm&@e@ PN sessy spp peuss
1069 \1;.1_» LA tac - wpuoq| a:%s.om@ o seewpRay L g9 ABisugpewsg
G.N!.\.is ! gHB PADI ! ANUBAOD , B4 $53UISNgG POOMISAA >m_§ POOMISIAN '9SNOH SNQWINOD o omzoz\m@wmm __u.._m o E._ Ire19y ABIsug |3ys:
a@. Ly . FHG 9HY, Ao | o .__ Weoddyuoners. 0 ‘esnoyeouamenys Buisslan NOS
|66'700'ES D8 ¥Zoy, alysdurey, ayojsbuiseq| - 85¥9 XO8 0d; sWoou) uonnquisiq! _ ABiau3 uisyInCS PUE YSINOIS
lzg9s9°c29 _Ndv ¥ _.m._., o uopUOT] HEUM mmcmuaﬁ . e e /BRRUUGIOQWMOSOL,  W3D40 00W,
|00'905 M6 oLy, BNYSIONIoH : PI2NEH! >m>> ojnbsop * wum_n_ Emv:._. L J. e |..-|..|....mm¢....om >mE_n_
loossz’L Ldass v 2uUspJoRY Sueqly IS! pesisdweyjeauny ‘uied 3oeldE  esnoy mm_m@_x_ki; e dmz
oelsssl __ wuwWa, . Buudg-aruol6nou; Meysusd ‘PECH UONEIS] Bsnoj Jouep| __ PUD JaMOd WIULON|
PEZ0LY | VOSYEAD. HOMIEM | ___: m;o__mo "Wied ABOJOURIL HOWIBA| mmzox Aepeteq)

PUD [eUGHEN



